Nipissing () -vs- Queen&apos;s ()
10/18/2025 at Queen&apos;s

gate: iOé é%/l\/ZIOZS Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 4. -

Time: 1:48 Nipissing 1 0 1
Attendance: 98 Queen&apos;s 0 1 2 3

Location: Queen&apos;s NIP: Tessa Kosec (1)

QNS: Melissa Parton (1); Taya Leonard (1); Jada Wood (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP QNS
1st 16:58 NIP Tessa Kosec Abby Lunney, Tahlia Fisher EV 1 0
2nd 8:25 QNS Melissa Parton Taya Leonard, Sophy Aldred EV 1 1
3rd  10:21 QNS Jada Wood Mikayla Cranney, Taylor Eastwood PP 1 2
3rd 18:38 QNS Taya Leonard Jada Wood, Sophie Hudson EV 1 3

Nipissing Power Plays Queen&apos;s Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:24 08:36 1 0 PPG 2nd 03:18 19:53 16:35 1 0 PPG
3rd 00:00 0 0 -- 3rd 09:07 10:21 01:14 1 0 PPG
08:36 1 0 1/2 17:49 2 0 2/2

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st QNS Taylor Eastwood 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 11:24 PP
2nd NIP Peyton Gabruck 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:18 PP
2nd QNS Sophie Hudson 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 19:53 PP

3rd NIP Megan Hayhurst 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 9:07 PP



Individual

Nipissing 1

Pos Player

Total +/-

BLK

Tessa Kosec
Mykelti Potts
Madyson Naumann
Megan Hayhurst
Abby Lunney

Lana Duriez

Tahlia Fisher
Carlie Primomo
Sarah Kjemhus
Elizabeth Laberge
Taylor Yeo

Liberty Aime
Alexandra Lehmann
Melissa Svienson
Anna Snyder

Ella Allen-Ouellette
Jordan Sladics
Peyton Gabruck
Jill Hennessy

#
4  Selene Wozney
6
9

o

Totals
Queen&apos;s 3

Pos Player

HO OO OOOOOO0OOOOOOOOOO«H o

NOOOOOOODOOOOOH+H OFr OOOO o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Emma Tennant
Carys Collie

Alysia Grotsky
Sydney Rasmussen
Scarlett Nowakowski
Alex Recsky
Melissa Parton
Taya Leonard
Taylor Eastwood
Sophie Hudson
Rebecca Thompson
Melani Brooks
Megan Hirschfeld
Sara Di Filippo
Sophy Aldred
Mikayla Cranney
Rhae Thomas
Sienna Bullen
Alexis Jandciu

Jada Wood

N |3

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
43

o

Totals
Nipissing Goalkeeping
Nipissing Goalkeeping

De

# Player ¢ Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total

W OO 00000000 O0OH+HEKFEHOOOOO O

Ok O0OO0ORr P OOOORFrRrHFHHOOOOOO OoO|>»

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Queen&apos;s Goalkeeping

Queen&apos;s Goalkeeping

De
# Player [

?
o

Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

0:00 0 O O O O 0
60:00 3 0 11 13 12 36

40 Alexandra Lehmann
84 Jordan Sladics L

1 Emma Tennant 0:00 O
30 Alexis Jandciu W 60:00 1

0
0

17

Totals 3 0 11 13 12 36

Nipissing Faceoffs

Totals 1

Queen&apos;s Faceoffs

0

N |N O |-

D ON

17



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [11:24] Penalty on Taylor Eastwood QNS 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0 PP NIP [11:24] Start power play for NIP.
[16:58] GOAL by NIP Tessa Kosec (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Abby Lunney and Tahlia Fisher, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: ,
0-0 goal number 1 for season.
Nipissing 1, Queen&apos;s 0
Period #2 Plays
1-0 PP QNS [] Taylor Eastwood (QNS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP QNS [] End power play for NIP.
1-0 [03:18] Penalty on Peyton Gabruck NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP QNS [03:18] Start power play for QNS.
[08:25] GOAL by QNS Melissa Parton, Assist by Taya Leonard and Sophy Aldred, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal
1-0 number 2 for season.
Nipissing 1, Queen&apos;s 1
1-1 [19:53] Penalty on Sophie Hudson QNS 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP QNS [19:53] End power play for QNS.
Period #3 Plays
1-1 PP NIP [] Peyton Gabruck (NIP) penalty complete.
1-1 PP NIP [] Start power play for NIP.
1-1 PP NIP [] Sophie Hudson (QNS) penalty complete.
1-1 PP NIP [] End power play for NIP.
1-1 [09:07] Penalty on Megan Hayhurst NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-1 PP QNS [09:07] Start power play for QNS.
[10:21] GOAL by QNS Jada Wood (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mikayla Cranney and Taylor Eastwood, On ice for QNS: , On ice
1-1 for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
Nipissing 1, Queen&apos;s 2
1-2 PP NIP [10:21] Megan Hayhurst (NIP) penalty complete.
1-2 PP NIP [10:21] End power play for QNS.
[18:38] GOAL by QNS Taya Leonard, Assist by Jada Wood and Sophie Hudson, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal
1-2 number 1 for season.

Nipissing 1, Queen&apos;s 3



