Nipissing () -vs- Queen's () 10/18/2025 at Queen's

Date: 10/18/2025 Start: 4:33PM Time: 1:48 Attendance: 98

Location: Queen's

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Nipissing	1	0	0	1
Queen's	0	1	2	3

NIP: Tessa Kosec (1)

QNS: Melissa Parton (1); Taya Leonard (1); Jada Wood (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	NIP	QNS
1st	16:58	NIP	Tessa Kosec	Abby Lunney, Tahlia Fisher	EV	1	0
2nd	8:25	QNS	Melissa Parton	Taya Leonard, Sophy Aldred	EV	1	1
3rd	10:21	QNS	Jada Wood	Mikayla Cranney, Taylor Eastwood	PP	1	2
3rd	18:38	QNS	Taya Leonard	Jada Wood, Sophie Hudson	EV	1	3

Nipissing Power Plays

Queen's Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	11:24		08:36	1	0	PPG		2nd	03:18	19:53	16:35	1	0	PPG
3rd			00:00	0	0			3rd	09:07	10:21	01:14	1	0	PPG
			08:36	1	0	1/2					17:49	2	0	2/2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	QNS	Taylor Eastwood	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	11:24	PP
2nd	NIP	Peyton Gabruck	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:18	PP
2nd	QNS	Sophie Hudson	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	19:53	PP
3rd	NIP	Megan Hayhurst	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	9:07	PP

Individual

Nipissing 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Selene Wozney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Tessa Kosec	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Mykelti Potts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Madyson Naumann	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Megan Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Abby Lunney	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Lana Duriez	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Tahlia Fisher	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Carlie Primomo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Sarah Kjemhus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Elizabeth Laberge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Taylor Yeo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Liberty Aime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	40	Alexandra Lehmann	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	68	Melissa Svienson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Anna Snyder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Ella Allen-Ouellette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Jordan Sladics	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Peyton Gabruck	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	96	Jill Hennessy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

Queen's 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Emma Tennant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Carys Collie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Alysia Grotsky	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Sydney Rasmussen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Scarlett Nowakowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Alex Recsky	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Melissa Parton	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Taya Leonard	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Taylor Eastwood	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Sophie Hudson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Rebecca Thompson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Melani Brooks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Megan Hirschfeld	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Sara Di Filippo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Sophy Aldred	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Mikayla Cranney	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Rhae Thomas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Sienna Bullen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Alexis Jandciu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Jada Wood	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Queen's Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Queen's Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
40	Alexandra Lehmann		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
84	Jordan Sladics	L	60:00	3	0	11	13	12	36
	Totals			3	0	11	13	12	36

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Emma Tennant		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Alexis Jandciu	W	60:00	1	0	7	6	4	17
	Totals			1	0	7	6	4	17

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0	PP NIP	[11:24] Penalty on Taylor Eastwood QNS 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). [11:24] Start power play for NIP. [11:24] Start power play for NIP. [16:18] COAL by NIP Tages (Coal). Against by Abby Lyppey and Tablia Fisher. On its for NIP.
0-0		[16:58] GOAL by NIP Tessa Kosec (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Abby Lunney and Tahlia Fisher, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Queen's 0
		Period #2 Plays
1-0 1-0	•	[] Taylor Eastwood (QNS) penalty complete. [] End power play for NIP.
1-0 1-0		[03:18] Penalty on Peyton Gabruck NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [03:18] Start power play for QNS.
1-0		[08:25] GOAL by QNS Melissa Parton, Assist by Taya Leonard and Sophy Aldred, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Queen's 1
1-1 1-1	PP QNS	[19:53] Penalty on Sophie Hudson QNS 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [19:53] End power play for QNS.
		Period #3 Plays
1-1 1-1		[] Peyton Gabruck (NIP) penalty complete. [] Start power play for NIP.
1-1	PP NIP	[] Sophie Hudson (QNS) penalty complete.
1-1	PP NIP	[] End power play for NIP.
1-1		[09:07] Penalty on Megan Hayhurst NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-1	PP QNS	[09:07] Start power play for QNS.
1-1		[10:21] GOAL by QNS Jada Wood (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mikayla Cranney and Taylor Eastwood, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Queen's 2
1-2	PP NIP	[10:21] Megan Hayhurst (NIP) penalty complete.
1-2	PP NIP	[10:21] End power play for QNS.
1-2		[18:38] GOAL by QNS Taya Leonard, Assist by Jada Wood and Sophie Hudson, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.

Nipissing 1, Queen's 3